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THE STATE OF TEXAS }
} AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT OR CAPIAS
COUNTY OF DALLAS }

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the undersigned affiant
who, after being duly sworn by me, on oath stated:

My name is D. S. FRAZIER #1132, and | am a peace officer of the City of Irving, Dallas County,
Texas.

| have good reason to believe and do believe that on or about the02nd day of August, 2017, one
SALYERS,COURTNEY, did then and there in the City of Irving, Dallas County, Texas commit the offense
of POSSESSION DANGEROUS DRUG, a violation of section 483.041, Texas HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE, a CLASS 'A' MISDEMEANOR.

My belief is based upon the following facts and information:

FISHER,ARY #778, Officer, Irving Police Department, who participated in the investigation of the alleged

On 080217 at 1133, | (OFFICER FISHER #778) observed a red 2008 Kia 4 door with Texas
license plate FRC5958 driving west bound 3100 Bik. International Place, Irving, Dallas
County, Texas. The vehicles registration expired May 2017, the insurance expired 05132017
and the left brake lamp was inoperable. [ stopped the vehicle for the violations. Defendant
Miller was the driver, Defendant Salyers,Courtney was the front passenger, Defendant
Salyers, Jason was right rear passenger and Defendant Boleyn was center rear passenger.
An NCIC check showed Miller had an outstanding Parcle Violation warrant, which was
confirmed. He was arrested. Defendant Salyers, Courtney said she owned the vehicle and
gave consent to search it. | found the following dangerous drugs (prescription only) in her
purse: 1.0 grams (2 pills) Gabapentin, 3.5 grams (7 pills) Venlafxine, 1.6 grams (8 pills)
Baclofen, and 0.9 grams (7 pills) Clonidine. Also found were heroin and marijuana drug
paraphernalia. | asked all Defendants if they were prescribed any medication and all denied.
Inside Defendant Boleyn purse was a syringe. Inside Defendant Salyers, Jason back pack
was 2.5 grams (12 pllis) of Risperidone a dangerous drug (prescription only), a digital scale
and numerous small green bags. An NCIC check showed Defendant Salyers, Courtney had
an outstanding Sachse PD warrant, which was confirmed. An NCIC check showed
Defendant Boleyn had an outstanding Dallas County warrant and a Dallas PD warrant,
which were confirmed. All Defendants were arrested and taken to the irving jail. {(all later
identified on the website "drugs.com”)
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| believe this information furnished by a fellow Peace Officer is credible.

WHEREFORE, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant or capias be issued for the above accused

individual(s) in accordance with the law. ‘
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AFFIANT

SWORN TO BEFORE ME ga the 03rd day of August, 2017,

Magistrate / Notary Public / Peace Officer pursuant to 602.002 Texas Government Code
(Cross out inapplicable authorities)

MAGISTRATE'S DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE

On this the 03rd day of August, 2017, the undersigned Magistrate hereby acknowledges that he has
examined the above affidavit and has determined that probable cause exists for the issuance of a
capias for the individual(s) accused therein and hereby orders the Clerk of the Court of proper
jurisdiction to issue a capias for the arrest of said individual(s).
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